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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

is was a regional show. is was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Oered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the rst eld, 
division and color code in second eld, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third eld.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised 4FQUFNCFS��, 20��)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to %BGG-JCSBSZ�MJCSBSJBO .BSZ�-PV�
(SJQTIPWFS at mHSJQTIPWFS!DJODJ�SS�DPN or on paper at �����(SBZ�'PY�5SBJM�.JMGPSE 0IJP������������and to "%4�3FDPSEFS�4VTBO�
%VODBO�at TVVVTJFR@BPM.com or QBQFS�UP������/BNCF�%S��3FOP�/FWBEB�����������. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

e best application to use for lling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. e current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF les may not fully implement the PDF 
specications for displaying and lling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your lled copy in a dierent le rather than overwriting the original le. 
Print your saved le if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 19 2023

Baltimore, Maryland

Maryland Daffodil Society

Meredith McDonagh

409 51 787

16 8

✔

Anne Donnell Smith

Glenwherry 3W-R

Anne Donnell Smith

90 P - 323 3Y-GYY Oykel x Lancaster

Olivia Welbourn

Loyce 7Y-YYO

No Entries

Karen Cogar

Camilla Clara Kate 3W-GYR

Olivia Welbourn

Shaw's Gift 9W-GYR
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Karen Cogar

Pogo 3W-GYO

Carol Warner

Harpsicord 11aY-P

Carla & William Stanley

Cantabile 9W-GYR 1932

Sherry Jordan

Bantry 3W-YYR 1938

Muffin McAfee

Dainty Miss 7W-GWW 1966

Meredith McDonagh

Ice Wings 5W-W 1958

Muffin McAfee

Dainty Miss 7W-GWW 1966

Jane Lucas

Pipit 7YYW-W

No Entries

Not Offered

Krissie Verbic

Kapiti Peach 8W-O

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Roberta Ficke

Landscape with Daffodils at Sunlight, Class 1
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Carol Warner 13

No Entries

No Entries

Mitch & Kate Carney

Merlin 3W-YYR 1956

High Field Beauty 8Y-YYO 1964

Clown 6W-Y 1962

Stratosphere 7Y-O 1968

Green Jacket 3W-GYR 1968

Anne Donnell Smith

Vera Robbins 3W-GWW

Bonnie's Jewel 2Y-YOO

Pogo 3W-GYO

Rosannor Gold 11aY-Y

Elfin Dell 2W-P

No Entries
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Barbara Mertz

Angel Eyes 9W-GYO Mitsch

Hoopoe 8Y-O Mitsch

Engagement Ring 3W-WWY Mitsch

Wishing Well 2Y-W Mitsch

Unknown Poet 9W-GYR Havens

Olivia Welbourn

Elise Havens 93-57 5Y-Y

Ice Wings 5W-W

Churchfield Bells 5Y-Y

Moonlight Sensation 5Y-Y

American Peace 5Y-Y

Not Offered

Janet Hickman

Final Curtain 3W-GYY

Belfast Castle 2Y-R

Jamestown 3W-GYY

College Road 2Y-P

Flor d'Luna 2Y-W

Barbara Ann 2W-W

Altun Ha 2YYW-W

Sheelagh Rowan 2W-W

Moonglow 1Y-Y

Ken Bacon 1Y-Y

Picket Post 3W-O

Idle Valley 1Y-O
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom rockmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 dierent RHS classications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Kate & Mitch Carney

Elizabeth Ann 6W-GWP

Vineland 6Y-Y

Starlet 9W-GYR

Sugar Rose 6W-GWP

An Gof 7W-GYO

Ballydorn Gem 9W-OOR

American Peace 5Y-Y

Ladies' Choice 7W-W

Limequilla 7W-W

Radiant Gem 8Y-R

Murlough 9W-GYR

Fencourt Jewel 8W-P

Not Awarded
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for rst time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Anne Donnell Smith

Barbary Gold 2Y-GYY

Grand Monarch 8W-Y

Surrey 2Y-R

Freedom Stars 11aW-YWW

Sargents Caye 1YYW-WWY

Conestoga 2W-GYO

Silver Chimes 8W-W

Page Lee 3Y-YYR

Stratosphere 7Y-O

Blissland 9W-YYR

Golden Dawn 8Y-O

90 P-323 Oykel x Lancaster 3Y-GYY

Avalanche of Gold 8Y-Y

Treasure Hunt 2Y-GYY

Fencourt Jewel 8W-P

Craig Stiel 2 O-O

Royal Marine 2W-YOO

Intrique 7Y-W

La Paloma 3W-GYR

Mowser 7Y-R

Kuantan 3W-R

Penstraze 7Y-GRR

Oops 2W-Y

Rising Star 7W-P

Janet Hickman

Heart to Heart 7Y-Y Heath

Havens HH06/1 7Y/W-WY Havens

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O Koopowitz

Little Mary Lou 8W-P Koopowitz

Fairy Chimes 5Y-M Mitch
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for rst time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Karen Cogar

Clare 7Y-Y

Pequenita 7Y-Y

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO

Stafford 7Y-YYO

Shaw's Gift 9W-GYR

Janet Hickman

Chiquitita 7Y-Y

Angel's Whisper 5Y-Y

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

Sabrosa 7Y-Y

Rikki 7W-Y

N. jonquilla var. jonquilla 13Y-Y

Little Mary Lou 8W-P

Baby Moon 7Y-Y

Sun Disc 7Y-Y

✔

Olivia Welbourn

Otaki Pearl 8W-W

Classic Gold 10Y-Y

Sabrosa 7Y-Y

Wood Star 5Y-YWW

Loyce 7Y-YYO

Stafford 7Y-YYO

N. dubious 13

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO

Force SNR 07 DN9

Shaw's Gift 9W-GYR

Mary Plumstead 5Y-Y
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Harold KoopPwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

ree Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 dierent miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 dierent miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 dierent miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 dierent cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 dierent cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for rst time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Offered

Not Offered

✔

Not Offered


