Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April	Date 19 Year 2023
City and State:	Baltimore, Maryland	
Sponsoring Society:	Maryland Daffodil Society	
Show Chairman:	Meredith McDonagh	
Horticulture:	#Entries: 409 #Exhibitor	rs: [51 #Stems: [787
Photography:	#Photographs: 16 #Ph	notographers: 8
This was a regional show	v. This was a local show	W.
or Not Offered if the class is not	on your show schedule. On the cultivar	was no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entries, line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, like seedling parentage, in the third field.
Gold Ribbon	[
Winning Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith	
Winning Cultivar:	Glenwherry	3W-R
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)
Winning Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith	
Winning Cultivar:	90 P - 323	3Y-GYY Oykel x Lancaster
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)
Winning Exhibitor:	Olivia Welbourn	
Winning Cultivar:	Loyce	7Y-YYO
Mini Rose Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries	
Winning Cultivar:		
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)
Winning Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar	
Winning Cultivar:	Camilla Clara Kate	3W-GYR
Mini White Ribbon Winning Exhibitor:	Olivia Welbourn	-
Č		OW OVD
Winning Cultivar:	Shaw's Gift	9W-GYR

Best Intermediate Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar		
Winning Cultivar:	Pogo	3W-GYO	
Best Intermediate 3-Stem R	Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Carol Warner		
Winning Cultivar:	Harpsicord	11aY-P	
Best Historic Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Carla & William Stanley		
Winning Cultivar:	Cantabile	9W-GYR	1932
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbo			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Sherry Jordan		
Winning Cultivar:	Bantry	3W-YYR	1938
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Muffin McAfee		
Winning Cultivar:	Dainty Miss	7W-GWW	1966
Best Classic Single-Stem Ri	bbon		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Meredith McDonagh		
Winning Cultivar:	Ice Wings	5W-W	1958
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Muffin McAfee		
Winning Cultivar:	Dainty Miss	7W-GWW	1966
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Jane Lucas		
Winning Cultivar:	Pipit	7YYW-W	
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries		
Winning Cultivar:			
Brooke Ager Youth Challen	<u> </u>		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Small Growers Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Krissie Verbic		
Winning Cultivar:	Kapiti Peach	8W-O	
Standard Container-Grown	ı Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Miniature Container-Grow	n Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Species/Species Hybrid Cor	ntainer-Grown Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Species:			
Wells Knierim Ribbon			
Photographer:	Roberta Ficke		
Photograph Title:	Landscape with Daffodils at Sunlight, Cla	ass 1	

Youth Photography Ribbo				
Photographer:	Not Offered			
Photograph Title:				
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor: Carol Warner	<u> </u>			# of Blue Ribbons: 13
				# Of Dide Ribbons. 13
Youth Collection of 5 Ribb Exhibitor: No Entries	on			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
Historic Collection of 5 Ri	bbon (Must have been intro	oduced BEFOR	E 1940)	
Exhibitor: No Entries				
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
				r of introduction for all cultivars)
Classics Collection of 5 Ri Exhibitor: Mitch & Kate		oduced between	1940 thru	ı 1969)
	Carriey	OW YOUR	4050	
		3W-YYR	1956	
2. High Field B	eauty	8Y-YYO	1964	
3. Clown		6W-Y	1962	
4. Stratosphere		7Y-O	1968	
5. Green Jacke	:t	3W-GYR	1968	r of introduction for all cultivars)
Intermediate Collection of			(ilicidae year	of introduction for an editivats)
Exhibitor: Anne Donne	II Smith	<u></u> _		
1. Vera Robbin	S	3W-GWW		
2. Bonnie's Jev	vel	2Y-YOO		
3. Pogo		3W-GYO		
4. Rosannor Go	old	11aY-Y		
5. Elfin Dell		2W-P		
Maroon Ribbon (Best stand	dard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only.)		
Exhibitor: No Entries				
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				

Red-White-Blu	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	bred in the U	SA)
Exhibitor:	Barbara Mertz		
1.	Angel Eyes	9W-GYO	Mitsch
2.	Ноорое	8Y-O	Mitsch
3.	Engagement Ring	3W-WWY	Mitsch
4.	Wishing Well	2Y-W	Mitsch
5.	Unknown Poet	9W-GYR	Havens
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		
Exhibitor:	Olivia Welbourn		
1.	Elise Havens 93-57	5Y-Y	
2.	Ice Wings	5W-W	
3.	Churchfield Bells	5Y-Y	
4.	Moonlight Sensation	5Y-Y	
5.	American Peace	5Y-Y	
Robert Spotts R	Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature g	reens only)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
		norm 1	
Marie Bozievich	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le Janet Hickman	ast FOUR divi	sions)
1.	Final Curtain	3W-GYY	
2.	Belfast Castle	2Y-R	
3.	Jamestown	3W-GYY	
4.	College Road	2Y-P	
5.		2Y-W	
5. 6.	Flor d'Luna		
	Barbara Ann	2W-W	
7.	Altun Ha	2YYW-W	
8.	Sheelagh Rowan	2W-W	
9. 10	Moonglow	1Y-Y	
10.	Ken Bacon	1Y-Y	
11.	Picket Post	3W-O	
12.	Idle Valley	1Y-O (Include division no	umber for all cultivars)

Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)

10 141	12 starration from at reast 1	Titell divisions 5 through 10)
itor:	Kate & Mitch Carney	
1.	Elizabeth Ann	6W-GWP
2.	Vineland	6Y-Y
3.	Starlet	9W-GYR
4.	Sugar Rose	6W-GWP
5.	An Gof	7W-GYO
6.	Ballydorn Gem	9W-OOR
7.	American Peace	5Y-Y
8.	Ladies' Choice	7W-W
9.	Limequilla	7W-W
10.	Radiant Gem	8Y-R
11.	Murlough	9W-GYR
12.	Fencourt Jewel	8W-P
		(Include division number for all cultivars)

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications) Exhibitor: Not Awarded

khibitor:	Not Awarded
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	

(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn A	ward (24 standard stems from at least 1	FIVE divisions)	
•	Medal (for first time winner)	✓ Ribbon (f	for repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith		
1.	Barbary Gold	2Y-GYY	
2.	Grand Monarch	8W-Y	
3.	Surrey	2Y-R	
4.	Freedom Stars	11aW-YWW	
5.	Sargents Caye	1YYW-WWY	
6.	Conestoga	2W-GYO	
7.	Silver Chimes	8W-W	
8.	Page Lee	3Y-YYR	
9.	Stratosphere	7Y-O	
10.	Blissland	9W-YYR	
11.	Golden Dawn	8Y-O	
12.	90 P-323 Oykel x Lancaster	3Y-GYY	
13.	Avalanche of Gold	8Y-Y	
14.	Treasure Hunt	2Y-GYY	
15.	Fencourt Jewel	8W-P	
16.	Craig Stiel	2 0-0	
17.	Royal Marine	2W-YOO	
18.	Intrique	7Y-W	
19.	La Paloma	3W-GYR	
20.	Mowser	7Y-R	
21.	Kuantan	3W-R	
22.	Penstraze	7Y-GRR	
23.	Oops	2W-Y	
24.	Rising Star	7W-P	
		(Include division nu	umber for all cultivars)
Miniatura Dad	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature c	allaction of 5 st	come brad in the LICA)
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman	onection of 5 st	ens brea in the USA)
1.	Heart to Heart	7Y-Y	Heath
2.	Havens HH06/1	7Y/W-WY	Havens
3.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	Koopowitz
4.	Little Mary Lou	8W-P	Koopowitz
5.	Fairy Chimes	5Y-M	Mitch

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbo	on (Best miniature collection of 5 stems	s)
Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar	
1.	Clare	7Y-Y
2.	Pequenita	7Y-Y
3.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO
4.	Stafford	7Y-YYO
5.	Shaw's Gift	9W-GYR
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least THREE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman	
1.	Chiquitita	7Y-Y
2.	Angel's Whisper	5Y-Y
3.	Little Sunray	5Y-Y
4.	Sabrosa	7Y-Y
5.	Rikki	7W-Y
6.	N. jonquilla var. jonquilla	13Y-Y
7.	Little Mary Lou	8W-P
8.	Baby Moon	7Y-Y
9.	Sun Disc	7Y-Y
		(Include division number for all cultivars)
Roberta Watro	us Award (Best miniature collection of	12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
	Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon (for repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Olivia Welbourn	
1.	Otaki Pearl	8W-W
2.	Classic Gold	10Y-Y
3.	Sabrosa	
4.	Wood Star	5Y-YWW
5.	Loyce	7Y-YYO
6.	Stafford	7Y-YYO
7.	N. dubious	13
8.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO
9.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO
10.	Force SNR 07 DN9	
11.	Shaw's Gift	9W-GYR
12.	Mary Plumstead	5Y-Y
		(Include division number for all cultivars)

Harold Koopowi	itz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
21.	
22.	
23.	
24.	
	(Include division number for all cultivars)
Three Miniature Exhibitor:	s by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
1.	Tot Official
2.	
3.	
Six Miniatures by Exhibitor:	y Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor) Not Offered
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	

res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Not Offered
nze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Not Offered
(Include division number for all cultivars)
(include division number for an cultivars)
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner)
Ir. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Ir. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner) ☐ Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Ir. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner)
Ir. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner) Not Offered
Ir. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.) ✓ Medal (for first time winner)